by the SLAF after the ending of war against terrorist. This is the second 

contingent operated by SLAF. The operation stated 09
th

November 2015 and will 

continue to operate until 10
th

November 2016. The contingent was attached three 

MI – 17 helicopters. Total number of hundred and thirteen (113) Air Force 

personnel was engaged with operation including nineteen (19) officers with three 

(03) staff officers and 94 other ranks. This is can be identified as another source 

of earning foreign exchange to the country.   

(c) Dissembling of 2 number of MI – 17 Aircraft.